

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 808

AMENDMENT NO. <u>A1</u> (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S808-AMR-97 [v.3]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [NO] Second Edition Date \_\_\_\_\_,2020

Senator Brown

moves to amend the bill on page 4, lines 16-17, by deleting the phrase "nineteen million four
hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$19,420,000)" and substituting the phrase "sixty-nine million
four hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$69,420,000)";

4

and to amend the bill on page 4, line 21, deleting the phrase "nineteen million four hundred
twenty thousand dollars (\$19,420,000)" and substituting the phrase "sixty-nine million four
hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$69,420,000)";

8

9 and to amend the bill on page 4, lines 48-49, by rewriting those lines to read:

- "requirements that exceed two hundred seventy million dollars (\$270,000,000) for the 20202021 fiscal year.";
- 12

and to amend the bill on page 14, line 39, by deleting the word "<u>taypayer</u>" and substituting the word "taypayer"

14 word "<u>taxpayer</u>".

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_

Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

## The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office

